

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. BAIL APPLICATIONS NO. 412 OF 2026**

**In**

**STAMP NO. OF**

**Dilkhush @ Monu Kolatkar** .....PETITIONER  
**V/S**

**State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso., Gobarwahi, Dist.**RESPONDENT  
**Bhandara Crime No. 291/2023**

**DIPESH N. MEHTA** for Petitioner  
**M.H.DESHMUKH,APP** for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J**  
**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**  
**STAND OVER TO 28/04/2026.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**