



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION [BA] NO.388 OF 2026.**

Satish Chandan Dahat

**-VERSUS-**

The State of Maharashtra

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION [BA] NO.412 OF 2026.**

Dilkhush @ Monu Kolatkar

**-VERSUS-**

State of Maharashtra

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION [BA] NO.496 OF 2026.**

Sachin Bhaurao Bhojar

**-VERSUS-**

The State of Maharashtra

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Shri S.K. Mishra, Senior Advocate with Shri P.R. Sharma, Shri D.N. Mehta, Advocates for Applicants.  
Shri D.V. Chavhan, Senior Advocate/P.P. with Shri V.A. Thakare and Shri A. Mate, A.P.Ps. for the Non-applicant /State.

**CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.**

**DATE : MAY 04, 2026.**

Heard.

2. Call for the status report of Special Case No.24/2024 from the file of Special Judge, Bhandara. The trial Court shall send the status report in detail i.e. since from the date of filing of the charge sheet. The report should reach this Court by 07.05.2026.

4. List the matters for further consideration on 08.05.2026.

**JUDGE.**